FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Gaines to Engrossed House Bill No. 518 by Representative Gaines

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "(3)(a)," to "(3)(a) and (c),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 10, change "(3)(a)," to "(3)(a) and (c),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 7 "(c) Dismissal under this Paragraph shall have the same effect as an acquittal for purposes of expungement under the provisions of R.S. 44:9 Title

 9 XXXIV of the Code of Criminal Procedure and may occur only once with respect to any person.
- 11 * * * *"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 23, after "provisions of" and before "and may" delete "R.S. 44:9" and insert
- 14 "Title XXXIV of the Code of Criminal Procedure"